

Award

Eberhard Paech-Award 2004

Call for Entries

The **Eberhard Paech-Preis-Stiftung** gemeinnützige GmbH **Berlin**

is calling for entries for the Eberhard Paech Award 2004 for works which are serving the bread and its significance in the world.

The following rules are applicable for the call for entries and the presentation of the award 2004:

1. Works worth the receive the award

The Eberhard Paech-Award is presented for superior achievements serving the bread and its significance in the world. Among others, works in the following fields are being considered:

- Science, research and academy
- Technology of bread making
- Quality improvement and product development
- Bread in the diet
- Bread marketing
- Artistic works

2. Amount of Prize

The Eberhard Paech-Award is presented every three years and endowed with Euro 10,000.00. The prize can be awarded in whole or split in two parts.

If no works are submitted that are considered to be worth being awarded with this prize, the award is not presented. The amount of money is added to the amount of later awards.

3. Requirements for the entrants

The Eberhard Paech-Award is presented to natural persons independently of their nationality. Judges and members of the committee as well as their relatives are excluded.

Upon submission of their application, entrants have to declare their willingness

- a) to participate in the award presentation ceremony (Date: October ..., 2004) personally a n d
- b) to present there a short review of their respective work.

With the application and submission of the respective documents or with acceptance of the prize, the entrants do not give up their right to utilize their work economically. All rights regarding patents, registered design, copyright and similar rights remain with the entrants in full.

4. Applications

Please submit the application including a complete documentation of the achievements proposed for awarding correct in time and form by mail until March 15, 2004 to the committee. The post-stamped date is decisive.

Submit the applications in German or English. They are to be submitted either by the entrants themselves or by third parties. If the entrant considers it necessary to include a sensory sample for the evaluation, this should be stated in the application.

Please do not send samples if not specifically requested by the judges. Information on applications are available at the office upon request.

Please send application to the committee's office:

Hartmut Grahn
Geschäftsstelle des Kuratoriums
Eberhard Paech-Preis-Stiftung
Pariser Straße 53

D-10719 Berlin Fax +49 30 88 15 545 E-Mail info@eberhard-peaech-preis.de

5. Judges

The judges are appointed by the committee. They judge independently from the committee and the founder. If needed, further statements can be requested from other experts. The judges meetings are not open to the public.

For the award 2004, the following judges have been appointed:

Prof. Dr. A. Angermann
Deutsche Müllerschule Braunschweig

Mrs. P. Beck Der Beck GmbH, Erlangen

Dr. H. Glattes International Association for Cereal Science and Technology, Vienna

Mr G. Götting Kronenbrot KG Franz Mainz, Würselen

Mr K. Hottum Der Bäckerladen GmbH, Rüsselsheim

Prof. Dr. B. Kniel MeisterMarken GmbH, Bremen

Prof. Dr. M. Lindhauer Bundesanstalt für Getreide-,Kartoffel- und Fettforschung, Detmold Mr. K. H. Wiesheu Wiesheu GmbH, Affalterbach

Subject to changes without further notice.

6. Committee

The committee is the organizing body for the call for entries and the presentation of the award. It decides on the rules for the award. These rules may be changed after public call for entries only for the award after this one.

The following persons belong to the committee:

Mr. Walter Aumann (representative), Zusmarshausen, Professor Dr. Friedrich Meuser, Berlin, Mr. Ruprecht Röver (lawyer), Berlin,

Mr. Bernd Paech, Berlin, Mr. Karl Schubert, Oyten

7. Decisions of the judges

The decisions of the judges are final and can not be appealed against legally.